Elastomer
Vol. 43, No. 2, pp 72~81 (2008)
엘라스토머 제43권 제2호, 2008 72
†
대표저자(e-mail : ykhong@suwon.ac.kr)
Improvement of Deformation Resistancy of
Asphalt by Modification with Tire Rubber
Mun Bo Ko and Young Keun Hong†

sample modifier initiator
modifier
content
(wt%)
initiator
content
(wt%)
Marshall
stability
(kg․f)
AP ․ ․ 0 0 228
APU-2 UPR ․ 2 0 230
APU-M-2-1 UPR MEKPO 2 1 240
APU-M-2-10 UPR MEKPO 2 10 231
APV-2 Vestenamer ․ 2 0 303
APV-D-2-10 Vestenamer DCP 2 10 306
asphalt. In opposition, DCP, as an initiator, did not
improve asphalt’s property. One of the reasons for
failure is that it also sublimed, slightly though, at
the temperature of mixing.

matically increased due to their synergistic effect.
The higher the Vestenamer content was, the greater
leap in the Marshall value there was.
Table 2. Marshall Stability of Asphalts upon Vestenamer
Content
sample asphalt
(wt%)
modifier
(wt%)
Marshall stability
(kg․f)
AP 100 0 228
APV-1 99 1 280
APV-2 98 2 303
APV-5 95 5 276
APV-10 90 10 260
APV-20 80 20 301
APV-30 70 30 365
APV-40 60 40 501
APV-50 50 50 392
V-100 0 100 265
76 Mun Bo Ko and Young Keun Hong
엘라스토머 제43권 제2호, 2008
  By controlling the ratio between viscous AP-5

namer 2wt%) upon GRT content.
Table 3. Marshall Stability of Modified Asphalts
Sample Alphalt
 (wt%)
Modifier
(wt%)
GRT
(wt%)
Marshall
stability
(kg․f)
AP 100 0 1 307
APVR-1-1 99 1 1 412
APVR-2-1 98 2 1 420
APVR-5-1 95 5 1 402
APVR-10-1 90 10 1 378
APVR-20-1 80 20 1 402
APVR-30-1 70 30 1 425
APVR-40-1 60 40 1 625
APVR-50-1 50 50 1 593
Vestenamer Content (%)
M
a
rs